



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2025

**Dhananjay Vasant Rao Deshmukh Huf Through Its Karta
Dhananjay Alias Annasaheb Vasant Rao Deshmukh**

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through The Secretary And Others

Shri R. N. Thete, Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri Alok Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent – absent

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 21, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Instead of complying with the order of this Court dated 14.01.2025, the learned counsel for the petitioner attempted to point out other points.

2. When the Court asked him about the compliance of the said order, he said that he was not well. The way in which the counsel for the petitioner had tried to divest the Court from earlier order is deprecated.

3. Now, again he seeks time to comply with the directions of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 14 January 2025. As per his request, stand over to 11.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)