

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2025

Dhananjay Vasantao Deshmukh Huf Through Its Karta Dhananjay
Alias Annasaheb Vasantao Deshmukh

VERSUS

The Union Of India Through The Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ramesh Nanasaheb Thete

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. D.R. Korade

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Alok Sharma

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATED : FEBRUARY 11, 2025

PER COURT :

1. In view of the order dated 14.01.2025, counsel for the petitioner states that in the case of Cheftalk Food and Hospitality Services Vs. Income Tax Officer Ward 921, no appeal was pending.
2. Counsel for the petitioner is seeking time as he is not well. He has filed the written submissions on record. It be taken on record.
3. Stand over to 02.04.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)