



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2025

Dhananjay Vasant Rao Deshmukh

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Union of India and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. R.N. Thete, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. D.R. Korade, A.G.P. for State
Mr. Alok Sharma, Advocate for respondents
....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : 02nd APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice of final disposal to the respondents. Mr. Alok Sharma, standing counsel for Union of India, waives service of notice for all the respondents and seeks time to file reply.
3. Stand over to 06th May, 2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD